Form 4 20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02644418

Name of Company

Subscan Technology Limited

|/ We
lan James Gould, Regent House, Clinton Avenue, Notlingham, NG5 1AZ

Edward Terence Kerr, Regent House, Clinton Avenue, Nottingham, NG5 1AZ

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affars
as at 08 February 2017

Signed ”%L Date 08 February 2017

/l’

BDO LLP
Regent House For Offlmal Use

Clinton Avenue In mme Cmabian Drct Baam
Nottingham

I I i

Ref  00269619/lJG/ETK/BP/ASIPM
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

THURSDAY

16!02!201 7
COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Subscan Technology Limited

on the 8 February 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

—
Full Name SoEN .BZ/M‘/F /?dﬂ//l/.f‘d‘n/

Dated B_:'A 2; // A




Subscan Technology Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 February 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£
Assets subject to fixed charge
Book Debts 527,000 00 283,500 00
HSBC IF (393,757 00)
Deficiency c/d (110,257 00)
Goodwil! 30,990 00 Uncertain
NIL NIL

Plant & Machinery 47,250 00 78,723 60
HP/Leasing Compantes {86,330 22)
Deficiency c¢/d (7,606 62)
Motor Vehicles 120,662 00 118,200 00
HP/Leasing Companies {109,163 50)

9,036 50 9,036 50
Assets subject to floating charge
Plant & Machinery 123,855 00 23,280 00
Furniture & Equipment 22,743 00 5,650 Q0
Motor Vehicles 48,641 00 44,000 00
Stock - Work in Progress 37,936 00 NIL
VAT Refund 6,000 00 NIL
Cash 865 Q0 NiL
Prepayments 82,987 00 1,000 00
Rent deposits 4,200 00 2,460 00
Directors' loan accounts 29,636 00 29,636 00
Uncharged assets
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 115,062 50

Signature

3 /02 /17

L\~ >



Subscan Technology Limited
Statement Of Affarrs as at 8 February 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabihties

Estimated to

Realse
£
Estimated total assets available for preferenfial creditors (Carried from Page A} 115,062 50
Liabihties
Preferential Creditors -
Employee wage arrears 35172 00
Employee holiday pay 3,888 00
38,060 00
Estimated deficiencyisurplus as regards preferential creditors 76,002 50
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
76,002 50
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 18,200 50
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 57,802 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency bi/d 110,257 00
HSBC Bank Plc 35,057 00
145,314 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (87,512 00)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 18,200 50
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 18,200 50
Unsecured non-preferential clams (exciuding any shertfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 7,606 62
Trade & Expense Creditors 507,073 54
Employee redundancy and nctice pay 221,984 00
Employee wage arrears 52,234 00
H M Revenue & Customs 92,400 00
881,298 16
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (863,097 66)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 {brought down) 87,512 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (950,609 86)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 181 Q0
181 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {950,790 66)

—
Signature Date B/A)gl // %




LT €1 £107 Arerugad 90 60 5107 43A DS Sdi § 10 | 38eyq
A

IS ZING ‘Bulyliopm ‘proy uoiButireg
000 ‘asnoH a8pLig uol1BuLsNg ‘Bulyliom (513) saa1Al1a5 ADUSA|OSU| pUB JUSWadI0UT AW (513) DuwH 0DHD
00°095°1 Org 813w U ‘YLIOMIOW ‘BUBT )l UdAS ‘SIaply 9YL #1 Hun P17 S4010RIJUCD) WHO 0092
09 L1£'S/E AVE APD3 ‘UOPUOT ‘123135 RLIOIDIA URIND 1/ 81241 Bulpuny r0d4D
000 MYZ LTV ‘sueqly IS ‘3s0)) pielaal ‘asnoy loqqy ‘21d yueg 304 pas) plod €042
g vs0‘LL INT L4M ‘PioUaReM (9BEIA SS2USNG uoRBRIRY “ANUIAY )JBH PaY ‘SSNOH WOopaaiy Wwopaaly 704D
00 867 4H9 6N ‘spag ‘21geISUNg ‘UclBUIPPOL ‘PROY UOJSULLIEH ‘LI S||IUPaY Juswaieuey Aemysaid 104D
SE'OPB N19 S£9 ‘Weysuiuig ‘aue yred Hed asudiajul sjea 913sed ‘93 umn P17 ad1ALS 118D 154 004D
000 (¥9 9 ‘weyBuuung ‘asenbs a10uwod | Z1d £0aD
8/ 00L'¥ 197 79 ‘weysutwig ‘ge/LL X0gd O d P11 11d zid 200D
00 ZEL NGE NG 1971583U0Q “3epIalepm ‘2d1J0 AL uejljodoaiay Ja1583U0(Q L0an
G/ 7607 3d9 GNS ‘STIM “UOPUIMS “ILH NWPULM ‘SUCLINNOS SSaUISNY HHd 1eAly pied 1eig 000>
000 MAE 2937 ‘S0197 ‘Aajeo) ‘aue Iuew ‘aujua) preoqsuuds oy pPallwi] paunssy AILNUIU0) 500D
9 v91L 416 LAD ‘AIIUdA0D ‘SPISIMILH ‘193116 Yaoigyleds ‘asnol pieydsp Bul2Ad9y MmouD ¥022
76 8507 v38 SNM ‘alysedue ‘alepslaulays ‘23e1s] puj Aajuels ‘Aep Asjuels Bulutes | spiIqS UCIIDNIISUDD) £02)
L D06 £TAD “AgBNY ‘2I0WISUNQ-UD-U0LINOg "W IYSIRAS 3Y) ‘wie4 51009 P31 131eM A12391dwo) 7002

dS9 LZHE 19510 ‘SuSoquilp
00 +60‘FL ‘s5047) PABBaT 93Uy L “YJRd |RUISNPU] 38PLIGS|00M ‘PROY WR4 wieg PI0 ‘L0E N P31 SASAINS Malnea)d 100D
0€ 89Z°1 1718 948 ‘weysuwwung ‘peoy A3iBeH 001 P31 suado?) Aue)) 0022
000 SIND ‘ATYYNS ‘ATTYIGWYD PSZ X049 Od ‘LNIWIDYNYW LNNODIDV 21d sep ysaug 604D
ZL 18 Yol LHO ‘WeyIng Moy 90Uapiaolg f31 weying ‘m idaq Wwoda)3 L ysiiug 09D
G6 T60°T 4O £NQ ‘433seduoq ‘@je3s] JeuIsnpu| |BpUES Yty ‘peoY S3U0IS (1epues 1S puolieig ang £08D
66 661°€ NN8 £ZAD ‘AgQBny ‘s198pa 15 AQUsy ‘13335 uiew ‘a8uRi9 Agysy uosulgoy £ 8 4 7092
00 vt 916 PAD ‘SPUBIPIW 1S3, AIJUSADD ‘ONUIAY UDIBULLIO |, ‘35017 suulg ‘IsSnoH pleudi) 149 004D
00 0 XV) 1OY ‘Buipesy ‘peoy Ainglog ‘ezeld xady ‘g %2019 ‘10014 Yiy 21d ueg asr0waply 90vD
000 Sd9 GNS ‘UOPUIMS TItH HIWPULM ‘€9pL X0g Od P17 sUOLINNOS ssaulsng Jels|y GOvD

736 0LV
POrLG L ‘adwyspJojuiay ‘PraLIeH ‘Aep unque] ‘100)4 35| Juswiledaq aoueuly uoiday jenus) P11 Jarem Ay 7OV
0Z 9144 Q44 LAY ‘AURA0D ‘UOWIWO) YjEs|eg ‘PROY UDHRIS ‘9SNOY Stduely €31 HHd 1BAIY ¥/ 1 P17 1eAlY £0VD
00 £Z58'v V6 711 “UIYsIISIdNST ‘Paysdays ‘19335 eluueILg |7 P31 aavd Ui suoteanddy 0¥
00 L §40 71NO ‘daysdwey ‘ysnosoguiey ‘SNUIAY Nwwing ‘asnoH Jaqeydyy P71 (g9} 19qeydly LOVD
0o 891 ESs SN ‘algrisung ‘proy LINgyIe|g “243Ua7) PUIsUMO | Al g ‘asnoy 1daduon 12215A4d0aY) SPIRID0SSY Py 00vD
3 sSa.ppy WweN Aoy

sJojipat) Auedwo?) - g
pajlwiy ASojouyday uedsqang



£T €1 £107 Auenugad go 60 SLOZ J3A DS Sdl £ Jo 7 aBeg
ainjeusts
71 0ZE 970 €1NH “NNH 915531 ‘peoy AQuad ‘a1e3sy PooMI|ssaH Ayl d77 jetxsawuwo) Hdd £0dD
LE 969°7 A€ §131 ‘431582197 ‘Wnoxuey uo3sdip ‘91eg 913 91 SHJIOMIBN ¥d 704D
LL GYY 297 0ZWD %8553 ‘mo)reH ‘0/G9 X0g Od Jamod aseying 10dD
70 S¥Z N3t ZON ‘WeysuIoN ‘YInos 33115 SwWual 313307 v 1un P11 gnyiadseg 0042
00 1 Xal 86S ‘P1212YS ‘76 08 O d 8uIssano.d Juawied asuelo £00D
oF 068 V.18 /0¥ ‘Suipeay ‘uoisewsaply ued easues ‘asnoy snaydip ¢ P Juawidinb3 Asaans ed-13do 700D
ANG LLS Jua1) uo axols ‘Adjuey
00 S67 192435 Auu] ‘asnoH wod3)3 ), ‘GhMIE Julodisod ‘aiiua) Suypuepd 330N jeuoen yoraluadQ 100D
76 ¥6T°1 GNL LMW ‘S2UAa) uoniw ‘B11ua) Buissado.ld JuswwAed P11 (3N) ZO 0002
00 072°C NVB 798 ‘SPURIPIW 1530 ‘UBMOSa|ei ‘asly pIemalaH palWN Juswaseuey dIYJel) SPUBIPLY 00WD
000 HAG 014D ‘J4ipJe) ‘20v1Ia] UBKHSSL] ‘@SNOH wel)ipm 1§ Sd 13A0Y pue <o
oco HAE €95 ‘weysayloy ‘0zs xog Od plequiog #0712
0ré Lyl
Q0 OPL‘Y ‘195J3WOS ‘UDIBULIM “YJed SsauIsng uolsiay) ‘peoy S)1seD ‘O U ‘asnoH o4aiend PILWL] UMOLY SIMDT £01D
00 607°7 918 SHW ‘SaUASY UOLW ‘LLMOUY ‘ANUSAY ASARQ ¢ P1T SWIISAS0IN eNa P17 SWa3sAs0a) e 07D
00 961 T11 93N ‘QuAL ucdn 3)35EIMaN ‘apisAeny) 15e3 ‘moy Uolqly ‘SUipjing uingasng P17 sAoAINS wWLIojpueT LoD
€1 0.6 AHZ 7X3 ‘4219x3 ‘uoImog ‘Aep 3j8e] ‘140D Aeqay £ - § dnouaoy uoLjewIojU| YiRLWpUE] 001D
000 €909 z77 ‘1ecdiaAl] ‘ool1aiem ‘Matp ASsSIaW b - PE ‘9SNOH SpUBES |19puUn|g dnouc daluoy 0¥
00 0 Ve N9 ‘Asains ‘piojpiing 122435 YBIH /1 Wwod ueAy LOMD
00 L NYS ZZAD ‘adwsypwiepm ‘Agsny ‘aso)) Auasoey) L7 A3undag gy QoD
00 9457 758 ©36 ‘1odyd015 ‘Joduaseq ‘JU2D5300) YL 61 P17 Bunjuy| pajeadazu ¥OID
00 015 9vF 91X ‘U0IqINg ‘peoy Ijdew £/ ‘Sylom ardew $A3AING 13351334 01D
00 69 dS9 GAD ‘ANuaA0) ‘a1en YLIoMUDIDIL ‘UN0D mog ‘| Jun suoninjos ASojouyda | eS| o1
L VZE Q4€ ENQ “4915e0u0q ‘adicyiluly ‘HYied JoOW I15om ‘Aep SAYSHIOA ‘T W P SWa1sAs aDML0 a1 101D
000 dHE 8IML ‘Aauung ‘sautels ‘peoy adioy] ‘asnoH jeided yoejH (1paaD uoLws)) woey 80HD
00 09£°S NFO €LAD ‘UBIomsog 1diey 133415 wiey ‘LINoD pu3 s81qels diyssouysed sawey LOHD
00 /8Z°0LL ZD1 §19 ‘weysurwiig ‘uoiseqspl ‘peoy adioyred 7t pajuwty (Mn) ddueuty ad10AU| JgSH 90HD
L6 960°GE YYL NN ‘UojdiieylioN ‘peoY PIOIPAY PID § ‘SSNOH Jie)) 315 214 yueg HgSH SOHD
00 §7 JY/ NG 1915e0U0Q ‘Ysnouoqioads fjuoaed g 51aUR3) MOPULA, SPOOMUSGLH COHD
Q0 Qv L6l H1Z ZZVE “19515W0% ‘Jlaoa) ‘pJopreds ‘puep asnod Alteq ‘10014 151 P17 sjuawdo)aaaq sauleH Z0HD
Z71 863N
00 00¥16 ‘SNISEOMBN UOIUSGBUOT ‘MBIA 3JRd U0IUag ‘(NHDI) 3N Bulpuey swie) AJUSAI0SY] JNM/7TAD (NHDI) JYWH LOHD
K T $S3IppyY JAWeN Aoy

sio)pal) Auedwon - g
paiiu] ASojouyoa] uedsqng



LT €1 £107 Aenugas 80

60 GL0Z #3A T0S Sdl

\

€ Jo £ 98ed

2Jnleusls

SKL8LPYL Sulje0], saLu3 68
98 8% IXE OCOA “YJOA “J0OW LD} ‘aALIG A31AeD) 381050 “‘asnoy 199ds0.d Alddng AaaIng >0\ 00AD
91 129 LHL LS ‘PIatyiaus “12ans uoisiag /g ‘9snoH PIatjIsam YleaH PIaLjIsom LOMD
00 8¥9 NAD ¥1d ‘YinowA\q ‘peoy 130113 “LET X08 O d ‘Wea] (suawAed) BUIDIoAY| uo|INgLISL] JOMOd LLI9ISBM QOMD
000 UG PINW “S2UASY UOINIW ‘DALIQ SUBWIOSA ‘LINOT) HOLMSUNIg ADUBULY MA LOAD
L6 €59 AAL €31 491532137 ‘647 %09 Od 10241Q BUBIA 00AD
000 NDF £177 ‘$9197 “YIoMIa1INT Yied 1843ua) ‘LIN0D pue|pIW € 2oUBULH J255Y 21RWIIN cond
000 030 911X ‘AALING ‘sS04DBU0T ‘aurT PEIWSIY ‘ASNoY)sod Iy ‘oipmis Ay dT11 550138007 Hd L £01D
#G LEL V6 079 ‘soue ‘Aung ‘woljogswiey ‘p xog 0 d P17 MO LNL 01D
05 /9L 731 PZON ‘STION ‘Jual] -Uo-3IemaN '21e8YlIoN 8 ‘21Ud7) ssaulsnyg 1REYLION uo1IRIDOSSY AsAing ay LOLD
000 46 £AD ‘AluaA0) ‘0LEG X0g Od JOIEM UL UISAIS 208D
00 0 LHZ 02ve ‘1noa) ‘Aepm uordwiug 13UNQD 12LISLY 1SSI3WOS YInog 40s2
00 Z£0°1 NSy TS ‘PRYIBYS 1925 uyor ‘a1jus) asudIsIU] sapelg SdUEINQUY Uyor 3§ v0SD
00 00Z'v MFL GYM “I9153D10M ‘3SIY pledoa /£ P37 $9D1AI3S BUIURI)) VS 605D
0L ENQ
05 967 {133seouoq ‘[fepues Y1y ‘23eIs3 [RLIISNPU| SDUOIS ||BPUES ‘DROY $S3U0LS NBPURS ‘E R Buiuea) p suolInos 805D
v1r6g D6 9LNN ‘@Jiysuoydureyi o ‘Bulialiay ‘9ALIQ 341unD U0 PISIIYLION d717 an4 syws 205D
00 006‘E rH6 9HY ‘A31Ing ‘AspoH ‘Yoeoaddy LOIRYS ‘OSNOH 23UAIMET IS J1d $HOMISN 5B pue|10d§ 905D
00 06£°6 190 FiNQ ‘91009 “ASUYM ‘35010 W ASNUYM P17 shenms %gs ¥0SD
00 8.8 UNZ GLIM "2IYSHIOA 1S3 “BEPaSIRALT ‘UM0IIDQ0Y ‘BueT UMmOILIaqoy ‘suoLInW YL V1 pajlwi Juawaieury JuLld acneg £05D
£6 L11°T YY6 £L3IN QUAL uodn ansedmaN “yied YaoN P11 (Mn) ades 705D
¥£ 06 ANG6 FUM 251592.0p “HJBd SSAULSNG UOPUIBM ‘AU 310UHING “SHJOM 1JOIDARH dnolgy ysrew plojuels 00S2
000 OMS ¥3d ‘YBN0.10qIa1ad ‘09 xod Od |tew edoy 504D
000 HYZ LZAD ‘AgBny ‘Aepp XNaJAT J1BH UMOL ‘9152p4 1BIDJSLILLIOND jaunod yénoog AQiny youD
OF tZs6 iz Lva “13s1awos ‘Are) apsed 1998 yied P11 AaAng pay €040
00 976°1 VIT LZAD ‘S ‘AQBNY 1RH UMD ‘9DIAIRS SONUDASY 11UNE) ysnouog Aginy 704D
97 581 Y L1vg ‘19513W0S ‘dwoly ‘Yirolddy uonels P17 (359Mm y3nos) w | bajuay LoYd
08 0LZ°1L ZV0 #1589 10ISLIg ‘SALIG UIIISIM P17 uo1daspolpey 004D
00 0¥ OHB SZOA ‘IYSIOA ISET ‘PaLyjug Nay Hueqsaary 3N 0D WPPIND 00D
i S SSaippy aweN Aay

sioypaly Auedwo?) - g
pajwiy ABojouyda) uedsqns



LT €1 £107 Aenugad go 010Z 494 DS Sdl } 4o | afed

asmeusis
0184 Sui)jeio]| sauul 7
G06 0 506 0 NNB £ZAD ‘AqBny ‘s198paT 1§ Aqusy ‘12315 utey ‘aBueto Aqysy uosuLqOY [ g SIW  00YH
£06 - 0 606 0 NN £ZAD ‘AgBny ‘s138pan 15 AQusy ‘19215 uiew ‘aBueln Aqysy uQsuIqoy 4 1w LOUH
1e104 BT} pI0 Joud SS3IppY SweN Aoy

siaployaleys - 9
pajlwi] ASojouyda] ueasqns



